

Donovan Richards Queens Borough President

Community Board No. 2

43-22 50th Street, 2nd Floor Woodside, New York 11377 (718) 533-8773

Fax (718-533-8777

Email qn02@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb2 Danielle Brecker Chairperson Debra Markell Kleinert District Manager

October 5, 2023

To: CB2 Health & Human Services and Education Committee Members

From: Lauren Springer Chairperson Health & Human Services and Education Committee

Re: NOTICE of MONDAY, October 16, 2023, HEALTH, HUMAN SERVICES and EDUCATION COMMITTEE MEETING

The next meeting of CB2s Health & Human Services and Education Committee is scheduled for:

** DATE: MONDAY, October 16, 2023
*** TIME: ***** 5:00 P.M.
LOCATION: TELECONFERENCE Zoom
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83059913506?pwd=YVNMUmt1VEVDOFJxOXJVNml6L0dOdz09

AUDIO CONFERENCE: 646 658 8656 MEETING ID 830 5991 3506

<u>AGENDA</u>

Greetings and Introductions

1. Presentation from Urban Dove on possibility of western queens-based transfer school (Guest Speaker: Andrew Rubinson, Associate Director of External Affairs)

2. Presentation from Citizens' Committee for the Children of New York on their advocacy and neighborhood data points (Guest Speakers: Laura Jankstrom, LMSW, Associate Executive Director for Civic Engagement & Bijan Kimiagar, Ph.D., Associate Executive Director for Research)

- Old Business: NYC Council bill Intro 1099-2023 (regarding the healthcare choice of retired NYC employees)
- New Business

"Serving the Communities of Long Island City, Sunnyside, Woodside, and Maspeth"

October 16, 2023, Health & Human Services & Education Committee Meeting Agenda

CC: Hon. Grace Meng, US Congress

Hon. Nydia Velazquez, US Congress

Hon. Michael Gianaris, NYS Senate

Hon. Kristen Gonzalez, NYS Senate

Hon. Jessica Ramos, NYS Senate

Hon. Jessica Gonzalez-Rojas, NYS Assembly

Hon. Steven Raga, NYS Assembly

Hon. Juan Ardila, NYS Assembly

Hon. Zohran Mamdani, NYS Assembly

Hon. Julie Won, NYC Council Hon. Shekar Krishman, NYC Council Member

Hon. Robert Holden, NYC Council

Hon. Donovan Richards, Queens Borough President